
 

 

 

 

 

 

10/10/2011 
 
 

DISCLOSURE OF OWN SHARE TRADING 
FROM 3 rd TO 7 th  OCTOBER 2011 

 
 

 
Date 

 
Number of 

purchased shares (1) 

 
Weighted average 

price (in Euros) 

 
Total Amount 

(in Euros) 

03/10/2011 

04/10/2011 

05/10/2011 

06/10/2011 

07/10/2011 

2,567 

9,289 

275 

77,909 

913 

61.6658 

60.4300 

61.3398 

64.6873 

63,6092 

158,296.11 

561,334.27 

16,868.45 

5,039,722.86 

58 075,20 

 90 953 64.1462 5 834 296,89 

 
_______ 
 
(1) No derivative instruments have been used 
 
 


