



10/10/2011

DISCLOSURE OF OWN SHARE TRADING FROM 3rd TO 7th OCTOBER 2011

Date	Number of purchased shares (1)	Weighted average price (in Euros)	Total Amount (in Euros)
03/10/2011	2,567	61.6658	158,296.11
04/10/2011	9,289	60.4300	561,334.27
05/10/2011	275	61.3398	16,868.45
06/10/2011	77,909	64.6873	5,039,722.86
07/10/2011	913	63,6092	58 075,20
	90 953	64.1462	5 834 296,89

⁽¹⁾ No derivative instruments have been used